
 

 
 

Virtual On the Road Family Perspective Conference 
 

Thursday, May 14th  
2:00pm 

 
 
Speed Share Speakers 
All Ages/Lifespan 

 
• DRS: Renee Sansom – rsansom@okdrs.gov 
• Lead Learn Live: Julie Lackey – jlackey.leadlearnlive@gmail.com 
• Epilepsy Foundation: Jerretta Hulsey-Taylor – jhulsey-taylor@efa.org 
• DDS: Darrin Thompson – Darrin.thompson@okdhs.org 
• MIPPA: LaNell Kowalski – LaNell.CTR.DanielKowalski@okdhs.org 
• Lifespan/Respite – Robyn Boswell – robyn-boswell@ouhsc.edu 
• Oklahoma Family Network: Heather Pike - heather-pike@oklahomafamilynetwork.org 
• Ombudsman: William (Bill) Whited – William.whited@okhds.org 
• ODLC: Jessica Claxton – jessica@okdlc.org 
• AARP: Mashell Sourjohn – msourjohn@aarp.org 
• Sunbeam Family Services: Talena Ford -  tford@sunbeamfamilyservices.org 
• ADvantage Waiver Program: Catherine Gervasio - Catherine.Gervasio@okdhs.org 
• AAA- Barbara Gwinn: Barbara.gwinn@okdhs.org 
• Able Tech: Melisa Cranfield - mecranf@okstate.edu 
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